900270174 10/28/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	WASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	Release of Security Interest (For Lien Recorded on March 23, 2009 at Reel	

3957 Frame 0417)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Another Game Company LP		102/26/2010 1	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE
Sam Houser		02/26/2010	INDIVIDUAL:
Dan Houser		02/26/2010	INDIVIDUAL:
Leslie Benzies		02/26/2010	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Take Two Interactive Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	622 Broadway	
City:	lew York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10012	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3222180	JACK OF ALL GAMES	
Registration Number:	3222179	JG JACK OF ALL GAMES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508123444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 812-3400

Email: usptomail@carrferrell.com

Correspondent Name: Joi A. White

Address Line 1: 120 Constitution Drive

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

TRADEMARK REEL: 005140 FRAME: 0390 OP \$65.00 3222

900270174

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-2890/2 US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joi A. White		
Signature:	/Joi A. White/		
Date:	10/28/2013		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed Release of Security Interest (Houser) (00727826)#page1.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest (Houser) (00727826)#page2.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest (Houser) (00727826)#page3.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest (Houser) (00727826)#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005140 FRAME: 0391

LIMITED RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS LIMITED RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release") is made as of this 26th day of February, 2010, by Sam Houser, an individual, solely in his capacity as agent ("Agent") for the benefit of Another Game Company LP, a Delaware Limited Partnership, Leslie Benzies, an individual, Sam Houser, an individual and Dan Houser, an individual (collectively, the "Secured Parties") pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of March 13, 2009, by and among Take-Two Interactive Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Take-Two") and Rockstar Games, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as debtors, the other grantors listed on the signature pages thereto and those additional entities that may become party thereto from time to time, as guarantors and the Secured Parties (as amended and as may be further amended or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms that are not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms as set forth in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, concurrently with the execution of the Security Agreement, Take Two and the Secured Parties entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 13, 2009 (as amended and as may be further amended or modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") in favor of the Secured Parties;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 3957/0417;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Jack of all Games, Inc., a New York corporation ("JOAG") granted to the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in its right, title and interest in and to certain trademark registrations and applications; provided, however, that under the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, any assets sold

TRADEMARK REEL: 005140 FRAME: 0392 to a Person who is not a Grantor and is not required to become a Grantor thereunder in an arms length transaction are not Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, as of the date hereof, JOAG has sold certain assets to a Person who is not a Grantor and is not required to become a Grantor under the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, including those trademark registrations and applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Released Collateral").

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Sam Houser, solely in his capacity as Agent for the Secured Parties, hereby unconditionally and expressly (i) releases and terminates its security interest (if any) in and to the Released Collateral and any goodwill associated therewith, (ii) assigns any such right, title and interest it may have in the Released Collateral (if any) to JOAG and (iii) authorizes JOAG or any of its designees, including any transferee of the Released Collateral to instruct and authorize all applicable government officers to record this Release, including but not limited to recording the termination and release of the Secured Parties' security interest (if any) in the Released Collateral. The Secured Parties hereby solely release their lien and security interest (if any) solely in the Released Collateral and no other assets.

[signature on next page]

2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005140 FRAME: 0393

SAM HOUSER, solely in his capacity as Agent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005140 FRAME: 0394

EXHIBIT A

Country	Trademark	Registration	Class(es)	Status
		Number		
Australia	JACK OF ALL GAMES	787111	9, 35	Registered
Australia	JACK OF ALL GAMES	787088	9, 35	Registered
European Union	JACK OF ALL GAMES and Design	1086289	9, 16, 28	Registered
European Union	JG JACK OF ALL GAMES and Design	3556156	9, 16, 28	Registered
United States	JACK OF ALL GAMES	3,222,180	35, 38	Registered
United States	JG ALL GAMES	3,222,179	35, 38	Registered

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 10/28/2013 REEL: 005140 FRAME: 0395